IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 536 OF 2009 / CR-2016-006154
THE BUSINESS AND PROPERTY COURTS OF ENGLAND AND WALES

INSOLVENCY AND COMPANIES LIST (ChD):

NOTICE OF ADMINISTRATOR'S INTENTION TO RESIGN PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 87 OF
SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

In the matter of NORTEL NETWORKS UK LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION), a company
incorporated in the United Kingdom with registered number 03937799 and whose registered
address is c/o Ernst & Young Llp 1, More London Place, London, SE1 2AF (the "Company™)

This is notice that Alan Robert Bloom of Ernst & Young LLP, One More London Place, London, SE1
2AF intends to cease to practice as an insolvency practitioner. Mr Bloom therefore intends to resign
as an administrator of the Company on 30 June 2023.

Mr Bloom was appointed as a joint administrator of the Company by order of Mr Justice Blackburne
on 14 January 2009 (the "Order") on the application of Sharon Lynette Rolston and Simon John
Freemantle being directors of the Company.

It is intended that Mr Bloom resign on 30 June 2023, being the date on which notice will be given
to the court of Mr Bloom's resignation pursuant to paragraph 87(2)(a) of Schedule B1 to the
Insolvency Act 1986 (the "IA 1986"). It is not intended that any application be made to the court for
permission to resign.

As required by rule 3.63(5) of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (the "Rules"), a
summary of the administrators' receipts and payments is enclosed.

Dated: | 4 June 2023

Alan Robert Bloom «/ |
Administrator

Postal address: c/o Emst & Young LLP, One More London Place, London SE1 2AF
E-mail: NortelEMEA@uk.ey.com

Notes

(@) This notice of Mr Bloom's intention to resign is given in accordance with the requirements of rule 3.63
of the Rules and paragraph 87 of Schedule B1 to the IA 1986. References in this notice of
administrator's intention to resign to rules are, unless expressly provided otherwise, references to rules
of the Rules.

(b) In accordance with rule 3.64(1), a copy of the notice of resignation will be delivered to the registrar of
companies and all persons to whom this notice of intention to resign was delivered, within five business
days of the delivering the notice of resignation to court.

(c) Alan Michael Hudson, Stephen John Harris and Alan Robert Bloom were appointed as joint
administrators of the Company on 14 January 2009 pursuant to the Order. Simon Jaime Edel was
appointed as a joint administrator of the Company on 5 May by order of ICC Judge Barber.

(d) The affairs, business and property of the Company are managed by the Joint Administrators, S J Harris,
S J Edel, A M Hudson and, until his resignation takes effect, A R Bloom, who act as agents of the
Company and without personal liability. As at the date of this notice, the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England and Wales (in the UK) authorises A R Bloom (IP number: 6462) and S J Harris
(IP number: 8624) to act as Insolvency Practitioners and the Insolvency Practitioners Association
authorises S J Edel (IP number: 9810) and A M Hudson (IP number: 9200) to act as Insolvency
Practitioners, in each case under section 390A(2)(a) of the Insolvency Act 1986.

11/81020416_1



